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ANNEX C

OSD, DoD Component, and Agency DEF Points of Contact
(for most current listing, contact OUSD(AT&L)/IC DEF Lead below)

· OUSD(AT&L)/IC DEF Lead 	
Owen McDougall (Lead)	owen.mcdougall.ctr@mail.mil	(703) 697-7798
Gordie Yim			gordon.t.yim.civ@mail.mil  		(703) 614-7295
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· Air Force DEF POC (SAF/AQ)
Mandy Rohrbach (Lead)	amanda.k.rohrbach.civ@mail.mil	(571) 256-0312
Bud Boulter			albert.e.boulter.civ@mail.mil		(571) 256-0331

· Army DEF POC (DASA-DEC)
Tim Schimpp (Lead)		timothy.g.schimpp.civ@mail.mil	(703) 545-4837
Leroy Chamness		leroy.d.chamness.ctr@mail.mil	(703) 545-4813

· Navy DEF POC (ASN(RDA))
Claudia Morgenrood (Lead)	claudia.morgenrood@navy.mil	(301)-580-6620
John Croghan			john.f.croghan.ctr@navy.mil		(703) 413-0700
Mark Murray (NIPO)		mark.murray@navy.mil		(202) 433-5348

· Defense Security Cooperation Agency (DSCA) 
Holly Haverstick		holly.a.haverstick.civ@mail.mil	(703) 604-6601

· Anti-Tamper Executive Agent (ATEA)
Doug Simon			douglas.b.simon2.civ@mail.mil	(571) 256-0018

· OUSD(AT&L)/Systems Engineering (SE)
Ray Shanahan			raymond.c.shanahan.civ@mail.mil	(571) 372-6558

· OUSD(AT&L)/Special Programs (SP)
Bill Herr			william.e.herr.civ@mail.mil  		(703) 746-1388

· OUSD(AT&L)/Tactical Warfare Systems (TWS)
John McGough		john.t.mcgough.civ@mail.mil	(703) 695-3043

· OUSD(AT&L)/Space, Strategic and Intelligence Systems (SSI)
Lisa Didden			lisa.a.didden.civ@mail.mil		(703) 695-1209

· OUSD(AT&L)/C3, Cyber and Business Systems (C3CB)
COL Wendy Rivers		wendy.l.rivers.mil@mail.mil		(571) 372-4413

· Defense Acquisition University (DAU) International Programs
Craig Mallory			craig.mallory@dau.mil		(703)-805-5292
Frank Kenlon			frank.kenlon@dau.mil		(703) 805-3054

· Technology Security and Foreign Disclosure Office (TSFDO) 
Jesse Crump			jesse.crump@dtsa.mil			(571) 372-2483
									
· Defense Technology Security Agency (DTSA)
Anne Dilallo			anne.dilallo@dtsa.mil			(571) 372-2465
Dennis Precord		dennis.precord@dtsa.mil		(571) 372-2338

· Missile Defense Agency (MDA)
Jeff Symmes			jeffrey.symmes@mda.mil		(256) 313-9499
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